

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2027

Page 1, line 17, overstrike "and"

Page 1, line 17, remove the overstrike over "~~two years~~" and insert immediately thereafter "for a class A misdemeanor offense; and"

Page 1, line 17, after "a" insert "class B"

Page 2, line 18, replace "three hundred sixty days" with "two years"

Page 2, line 22, after "6." insert "Upon petition by the defendant, no sooner than eighteen months from the time of sentence, the court shall provide a hearing to determine if the defendant should be discharged from probation."

Page 2, line 24, after the period insert "A defendant may not petition for an early discharge from probation within twelve months of a previous hearing on a request for discharge from probation. Unless waived by the state's attorney, the state's attorney must be provided notice of a petition for discharge from probation and must be provided an opportunity to object to the petition."

Page 2, line 25, remove "Except for an offense under chapter 12.1-20 or 12.1-27.2 and unless otherwise"

Page 2, remove lines 26 through 30

Page 3, remove lines 1 and 2

Page 3, line 3, remove "8."

Page 3, line 8, remove "under chapter"

Page 3, line 9, remove "12.1-20 or 12.1-27.2, a felony offense"

Page 3, line 9, remove ", a felony offense"

Page 3, line 10, replace "subject to section" with "or"

Page 3, line 10, remove "which involves the use of a firearm or dangerous"

Page 3, line 11, remove "weapon"

Page 3, line 22, overstrike "If an appropriate"

Page 3, overstrike lines 23 through 26

Page 3, line 27, overstrike "program selected by the department of corrections and rehabilitation."

Page 3, line 29, overstrike "or"

Page 3, overstrike line 30

Page 3, line 31, overstrike "the department of corrections and rehabilitation"

Renumber accordingly